
Week: Date Home Away Tier Ground

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Island Cricket CC T1 UVIC

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Ross Bay CC Phoenix CC T2 WP

Thursday, April 18, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Broncos CC T1 WP

Friday, April 19, 2024 Royal CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 WP

Monday, April 22, 2024 Incogs Midweek Ross Bay CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Broncos CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Stonewallers CC T2 WP

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Beagle CC Peacocks CC T1 BHP

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 UVIC

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Colwood CC Royal CC T2 WP

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Central Saanich CC T2 WP

Friday, April 26, 2024 Phoenix CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 BHP

Friday, April 26, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Incogs Midweek T2 WP

Monday, April 29, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Phoenix CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Royal CC T2 WP

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Island Cricket CC Peacocks CC T1 BHP

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Broncos CC T1 UVIC

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Colwood CC Stonewallers CC T2 WP

Thursday, May 2, 2024 Spinnakers CC Beagle CC T1 BHP

Thursday, May 2, 2024 Central Saanich CC Incogs Midweek T2 WP

Friday, May 3, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Ross Bay CC T2 WP

Friday, May 3, 2024 BHP

Monday, May 6, 2024 Royal CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Victoria CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Peacocks CC Broncos CC T1 MCG

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Incogs Midweek Phoenix CC T2 WP

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Colwood CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Beagle CC T1 BHP

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Ross Bay CC Stonewallers CC T2 WP

Thursday, May 9, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Central Saanich CC T2 BHP

Friday, May 10, 2024 Spinnakers CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 BHP

Friday, May 10, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 MCG

Monday, May 13, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Central Saanich CC Stonewallers CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Royal CC T2 MCG

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Victoria CC Peacocks CC T1 WP

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Beagle CC T1 MCG

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Phoenix CC T2 WP

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Spinnakers CC Island Cricket CC T1 BHP

Friday, May 17, 2024 Ross Bay CC Colwood CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Peacocks CC T1 WP

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Incogs Midweek Central Saanich CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Ross Bay CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Royal CC Colwood CC T2 WP

Thursday, May 23, 2024 Spinnakers CC Broncos CC T1 BHP

Friday, May 24, 2024 Phoenix CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 BHP

Monday, May 27, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Peacocks CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Island Cricket CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Beagle CC Broncos CC T1 WP

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Colwood CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Incogs Midweek T2 BHP

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Phoenix CC Central Saanich CC T2 WP

Thursday, May 30, 2024 Victoria CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Friday, May 31, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 MCG

Friday, May 31, 2024 BHP

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 7

Wicket Maidens Game

Wicket Maidens Game



Monday, June 3, 2024 Beagle CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Broncos CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 4, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 WP

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Phoenix CC Colwood CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 Incogs Midweek Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 WP

Thursday, June 6, 2024 Spinnakers CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 BHP

Friday, June 7, 2024 Royal CC Stonewallers CC T2 BHP

Friday, June 7, 2024 Pigs Trotters CC Island Cricket CC T1 MCG

Monday, June 10, 2024 Island Cricket CC Broncos CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Ross Bay CC Royal CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Victoria CC T1 WP

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Colwood CC Incogs Midweek T2 BHP

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Beagle CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 WP

Thursday, June 13, 2024 Peacocks CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Friday, June 14, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Stonewallers CC T2 BHP

Monday, June 17, 2024 Broncos CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Victoria CC Island Cricket CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Incogs Midweek Gujarat Lions CC T2 SMUS

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Beagle CC Peacocks CC T1 WP

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Central Saanich CC Royal CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 WP

Thursday, June 20, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Stonewallers CC T2 BHP

Friday, June 21, 2024 Ross Bay CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Monday, June 24, 2024 Central Saanich CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Victoria CC Broncos CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Peacocks CC T1 MCG

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Island Cricket CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 WP

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Colwood CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Stonewallers CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Phoenix CC Royal CC T2 WP

Thursday, June 27, 2024 Spinnakers CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Friday, June 28, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Ross Bay CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Victoria CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Ross Bay CC T2 WP

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Peacocks CC Island Cricket CC T1 BHP

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Stonewallers CC Incogs Midweek T2 SID

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Broncos CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 WP

Thursday, July 4, 2024 Beagle CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Friday, July 5, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Central Saanich CC T2 BHP

Friday, July 5, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Phoenix CC T2 MCG

Monday, July 8, 2024 Beagle CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Monday, July 8, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Royal CC T2 SMUS

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, July 9, 2024 Peacocks CC Broncos CC T1 WP

Friday, July 12, 2024 Incogs Midweek Ross Bay CC T2 SMUS

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Central Saanich CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Stonewallers CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 SID

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Phoenix CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 WP

Thursday, July 11, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Monday, July 15, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Monday, July 15, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 SMUS

Monday, July 15, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Beagle CC T1 WP

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Peacocks CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Central Saanich CC T2 WP

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Royal CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 Stonewallers CC Colwood CC T2 SID

Thursday, July 18, 2024 Island Cricket CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Friday, July 19, 2024 Incogs Midweek Phoenix CC T2 BHP

WEEK 14

WEEK 9

WEEK 10

WEEK 11

WEEK 12

WEEK 13

WEEK 8



Monday, July 22, 2024 Sticky Wicket CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Monday, July 22, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 SMUS

Monday, July 22, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Colwood CC T2 WP

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Island Cricket CC Beagle CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Peacocks CC University of Victoria Midweek CC T1 WP

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Phoenix CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Stonewallers CC Ross Bay CC T2 SID

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 Royal CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 WP

Thursday, July 25, 2024 Broncos CC Spinnakers CC T1 BHP

Friday, July 26, 2024 Central Saanich CC Colwood CC T2 BHP

Monday, July 29, 2024 Peacocks CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Monday, July 29, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Incogs Midweek T2 SMUS

Monday, July 29, 2024 Island Cricket CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 WP

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Broncos CC Beagle CC T1 BHP

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 Colwood CC Ross Bay CC T2 WP

Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Westshore Roarers CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Stonewallers CC Central Saanich CC T2 SID

Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Royal CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 WP

Thursday, August 1, 2024 Spinnakers CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Friday, August 2, 2024 BHP

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Ross Bay CC Central Saanich CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Broncos CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 WP

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Victoria CC Beagle CC T1 BHP

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Spinnakers CC T1 UVIC

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 MCG

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Stonewallers CC Phoenix CC T2 SID

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Colwood CC T2 WP

Thursday, August 8, 2024 Island Cricket CC Pigs Trotters CC T1 BHP

Friday, August 9, 2024 Royal CC Incogs Midweek T2 BHP

Monday, August 12, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 SMUS

Monday, August 12, 2024 Broncos CC Island Cricket CC T1 WP

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Mr. Christys Carriage CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Victoria CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 WP

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Colwood CC Gujarat Lions CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 University of Victoria Midweek CC Beagle CC T1 UVIC

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Stonewallers CC Incogs Midweek T2 SID

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Central Saanich CC Phoenix CC T2 WP

Thursday, August 15, 2024 Spinnakers CC Peacocks CC T1 BHP

Monday, August 19, 2024 Ross Bay CC Mr. Christys Carriage CC T2 BHP

Monday, August 19, 2024 Beagle CC Island Cricket CC T1 WP

Monday, August 19, 2024 SMUS Ravens CC Ross Bay CC T2 SMUS

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Central Saanich CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Tuesday, August 20, 2024 Incogs Midweek Phoenix CC T2 SMUS

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Colwood CC Metchosin Mackerels Midweek CC T2 BHP

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Stonewallers CC Royal CC T2 SID

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 Peacocks CC Sticky Wicket CC T1 WP

Thursday, August 22, 2024 Gujarat Lions CC Westshore Roarers CC T2 BHP

Friday, August 23, 2024 Island Cricket CC Victoria CC T1 BHP

Monday, August 26, 2024 T2 BHP

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 T1 BHP

Wednesday, August 28, 2024 T1 BHP

Thursday, August 29, 2024 T2 BHP

Tuesday, September 3, 2024 T2 BHP

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 T1 BHP

WEEK 16

Wicket Maidens Game

Semi Finals (1vs4)

Semi Finals (1vs4)

WEEK 15

WEEK 17

WEEK 18

WEEK 19

Semi Finals (2vs3)

Semi Finals (2vs3)

Finals Tier 2

Finals Tier 1

WEEK 20

WEEK 21


